HES Hacılar Elektrik Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş., a subsidiary of Erciyes Anadolu Holding A.Ş., with a total installed capacity of 47.02 MWp 
(DC power) and an annual electricity production capacity of approximately 94,000,000 kWh, for a total price of USD 48,853,780.00 
(Forty-eight million eight hundred fifty-three thousand seven hundred eighty US dollars) + VAT, to Erciyes Anadolu Holding A.Ş. It has 
been decided to authorize our General Manager, Mr. Abdurrahman Alp BEYAZ, to sign the Transfer and Sale Agreement, to complete 
and deliver the facilities no later than December 31, 2026, and to make payments in 36 installments from the date of transfer of the